Deed of Gift

to the

Nautilus Outstanding Crew Trophy

Purpose: To recognize the crew of an OCBC member for their outstanding crewmanship for the year.

Donated by: Richard G. Mallinson.

Given to

The Oklahoma City Boat Club

In the year 2007

Methodology: The recipient shall be determined by the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club, or their designee, based upon performance in crewing for an OCBC member at OCBC, regionally, and nationally, for the current year. Nominations shall be made by a committee of former Nautilus Trophy winners appointed by the Board of Governors. A nomination by the donor shall always be considered. In the absence of suitable nominations for a year, the trophy may be withheld.

Presentation: The trophy shall be presented at the OCBC annual banquet, next following the close of the current racing season.

Conditions Pertaining to the Care of the Trophy: The winner (or the OCBC member for whom the winner crewed) shall be responsible for its care and safe-keeping, and for the return of the trophy for subsequent competition, before the next annual banquet or upon notification by the Commodore or the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club.

Rules for the Revision of this Deed of Gift: Any revisions to this Deed of Gift shall be made by the Board of Governors of the Oklahoma City Boat Club as deemed necessary or desirable due to changing conditions. A two-thirds majority vote shall be required for any such change.

Accepted this ____1st___day of ____October____, __2009 By the Oklahoma City Boat Club Board of Governors